
USWA COLLEGE ISLAMABAD 

Revised Calendar of Events 2025 

April – 2025 to August – 2025  
 

Date 

 

Day 

 

Event 

April 2025 

27-03-2025 

TO 

03-04-2025 

Thursday 

TO 

Thursday 

Eid – ul – Fitr  Holidays 

 

 

06-04-2025 Sunday Arrival of Promoted 9th Class + New Entry of 9th Class 

07-04-2025 Monday 
Commencement of New Academic Year and Regular classes  

(Promoted  9th Class) 

12-04-2025 Saturday Arrival of New Entry – 2025 (7th, 8th) 

13-04-2025 Sunday Arrival of Promoted 8th Class 

14-04-2025 Monday 
Commencement of New Academic Year and Regular classes  

(7th & 8th Classes) 

21-04-2025 Monday Volleyball Tournament 

19-04-2025 

TO 

27-04-2025 

Saturday 

To  

Sunday 

Students of Promoted Class 10th  may leave for the weekend on 19-04-

2025 after the last paper and must return on 27-04-2025 before sunset 

27-04-2025 Sunday Parents may visit their son / ward from 9:00 AM to 05:00 PM 

28-04-2025 Monday Commencement of Regular classes for promoted Class 10th  

28-04-2025 Monday Hockey Tournament 

May 2025 

03-05-2025  Saturday Qirrat & Na’at Competition  

05-05-2025 Monday Football Tournament 

10-05-2025 Saturday Iqbal Day  

12-05-2025 Monday Basketball Tournament 

15-05-2025 Thursday Quiz Competition 

17-05-2025 Saturday Picnic Trip for classes 7th to 10th 

18-05-2025 Sunday Parents may visit their son / ward from 9:00 AM to 05:00 PM 

19-05-2025 Monday Cricket Tournament 

22-05-2025 Thursday Urdu / English Competition 

24-05-2025 Saturday 
Entry Test for 1st Year for Scholarship  

 (Normal Entry Test for 1st Year will be held on 21-06-2025, Saturday) 

28-05-2025 

To 

31-05-2025 

Wednesday 

To 

Saturday 

Terminal Examination Classes 7th to 10th  

June 2025 

01-06-2025 

To 

03-08-2025 

Sunday 

To 

Sunday 

Summer Vacations  

Students of class 7th to 10th may leave for Summer Vacations after 

classes / last paper on 31-05-2025 and must return on 03-08-2025 before 

Maghriban 
 

Note:  The calendar may be changed under unavoidable circumstances. 

            

 
Principal 


